CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 07-18-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AMENDING THE 2018 BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING \$122,146 FROM THE CITY OF CORDOVA GENERAL FUND RESERVE AND TRANSFERRING IT INTO THE GENERAL PROJECTS FUND TO COMPLETE A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova's current Comprehensive Plan was completed in 2008 and is now 10 years old; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova desires to provide the best community and economic planning tools for the health and sustainability of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova desires to engage in a comprehensive community process, engaging the community and stakeholders; and

WHEREAS, the existing Comprehensive Plan is outdated and should reflect the current and future needs of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova has engaged in an RFP process, seeking bids from qualified firms to complete a Comprehensive Plan process and engage the community and stakeholders in that process; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova received and reviewed 3 qualified proposal which were reviewed and evaluated by staff; and

WHEREAS, the firm of Agnew-Beck was determined to be the most appropriate proposal for the stated needs of the City of Cordova, meeting both the final product needs and cost related needs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, does hereby amend the 2018 budget by appropriating \$122,146 from the General Fund Reserve to the General Projects Fund, Comprehensive Plan Account #401-390-49997, to complete a Comprehensive Plan update.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15th DAY OF AUGUST, 2018

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk